

CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited

Registered Office:
CG House, 6th Floor, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India
T: +91 22 2423 7777 F: +91 22 2423 7733 W: www.cgglobal.com
Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1937PLC002641



Smart solutions.
Strong relationships.

Our Ref: COSEC/27/2020-21

July 07, 2020

By Portal

The Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Code : 500093

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code : CGPOWER

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement in relation to transfer of equity shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund ('IEPF') Authority

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of advertisement published today i.e. July 07, 2020 in Financial Express and Loksatta newspapers in relation to transfer of equity shares to IEPF Authority pursuant to section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder as amended from time to time.

We would appreciate if you could take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited**

Alen Ferns
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture
Regd. Office: NDL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi 110 009
Tel: 66112222, Fax: 27468042, Email: TPDDL@tatapower-dli.com
CIN No.: U40108DL2001PLC11526, Website: www.tatapower-dli.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS July 07, 2020
TATA Power-DDL invites tenders as per following details:

Tender Enquiry No. Work Description	Estimated Cost/EMD (Rs.)	Sale of Bid Document	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date and time of Opening of bids
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001220/20-21, RFx No. 5000001766 Tender Document for supply of Distribution Box with MCCB of various ratings.	1.25 Cr./ 3.15 Lac	07.07.2020	28.07.2020: 16:00 Hrs. 28.07.2020: 16:30 Hrs.
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001227/20-21, RFx No. 5000001768 Supply of Intel Servers	1.25 Cr./ 3.10 Lac	07.07.2020	28.07.2020: 16:00 Hrs. 28.07.2020: 16:30 Hrs.

CORRIGENDUM / TENDER DATE EXTENSION

Tender Enquiry No. Work Description	Previously Published Date	Revised Due Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date & time of opening of bids
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001222/20-21, RFx No. 5000001707 RC for SITC of TMUs	24.05.2020	10.07.2020: 16:00 Hrs/ 10.07.2020: 17:00 Hrs

Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our
website www.tatapower-dli.com → Vendor Zone → Tender / Corrigendum Documents
Contracts - 011-66112222

ZenSar
Zensar Technologies Limited
CIN No. L72200PN1963PLC012621
Registered Office: Zensar Knowledge Park, Plot#4, MIDC, Kharadi,
Off Nagar Road, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: +91 20 6605 4000
Fax No.: +91 20 6605 7888
E-mail: investor@zensar.com | Website: www.zensar.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, July 23, 2020 via audio-visual means, inter alia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 and a revised date for convening and holding 57th Annual General Meeting (AGM) and related matters.

Further, pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and underlying Code of the Securities of the Company, is closed with effect from July 1, 2020 until 48 hours, post announcement of Outcome of the Board Meeting, unless communicated otherwise.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website www.zensar.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Zensar Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Gaurav Tongia
Company Secretary

Place: Pune
Date: July 06, 2020

CG POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN NO: L99999MH1937PLC002641
Registered Office: 6th Floor, CG House, Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai - 400 030
Tel No.: 022-2423 7777, Fax No.: 022-2423 7545
E-mail: investorservices@cgglobal.com, Website: www.cgglobal.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in accordance with 124(6) ('the Section') and Rule 6(3)(a) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended from time to time ('the Rules'), to the shareholders of CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited ('the Company') whose shares are being transferred to the demat account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund ('IEPF') Authority.

All the underlying shares in respect of which final dividend declared by the Company on August 06, 2013 has not been claimed or encashed by the respective shareholders for seven consecutive years are due to be transferred to IEPF Authority on September 05, 2020 in accordance with the provisions of the Section and the Rules.

Complying with the requirements as set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to all the concerned shareholders at their latest available address whose share(s) is/are liable to be transferred to the demat account of IEPF Authority for taking the appropriate action(s). The shareholders may kindly note that the details of such shareholders being name, folio number/DP ID/Client ID along with the number of corresponding shares which are due to be transferred to IEPF Authority are available on the website of the Company at www.cgglobal.com.

Accordingly, all such shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid/unclaimed dividend latest by Saturday, September 05, 2020, to avoid the transfer of their shares to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by Saturday, September 05, 2020, the Company shall be compelled, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in the Section and Rules, to transfer the corresponding shares to the demat account of IEPF Authority.

The concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be so transferred, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them in order to comply with the Rules. Hence the original share certificate(s) held by such shareholders shall stand cancelled. In this regard the details uploaded by the Company on its website would be regarded and shall be deemed as adequate notice inter-alia in respect of issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for transfer of such shares to demat account of IEPF Authority.

Shareholders may note that both the underlying share(s) along with the dividend(s) transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing thereon, if any, can be claimed back by the shareholder from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed in the Rules and no claim shall lie against the Company in this regard.

For any queries on the above matter, shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, Datamatics Business Solutions Limited, Plot No. B 5, Part B Cross Lane, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel. No.: 022-6671 2001- 6, Fax No.: 022-6671 2011, E-mail: cginvestors@datamaticsbpm.com, Website: www.datamaticsbpm.com.

For CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited
Alen Ferns
Company Secretary and
Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : July 07, 2020

CG POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN NO: L99999MH1937PLC002641
Registered Office: 6th Floor, CG House, Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai - 400 030
Tel No.: 022-2423 7777, Fax No.: 022-2423 7545
E-mail: investorservices@cgglobal.com, Website: www.cgglobal.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in accordance with 124(6) ('the Section') and Rule 6(3)(a) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended from time to time ('the Rules'), to the shareholders of CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited ('the Company') whose shares are being transferred to the demat account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund ('IEPF') Authority.

All the underlying shares in respect of which final dividend declared by the Company on August 06, 2013 has not been claimed or encashed by the respective shareholders for seven consecutive years are due to be transferred to IEPF Authority on September 05, 2020 in accordance with the provisions of the Section and the Rules.

Complying with the requirements as set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to all the concerned shareholders at their latest available address whose share(s) is/are liable to be transferred to the demat account of IEPF Authority for taking the appropriate action(s). The shareholders may kindly note that the details of such shareholders being name, folio number/DP ID/Client ID along with the number of corresponding shares which are due to be transferred to IEPF Authority are available on the website of the Company at www.cgglobal.com.

Accordingly, all such shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid/unclaimed dividend latest by Saturday, September 05, 2020, to avoid the transfer of their shares to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by Saturday, September 05, 2020, the Company shall be compelled, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in the Section and Rules, to transfer the corresponding shares to the demat account of IEPF Authority.

The concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be so transferred, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them in order to comply with the Rules. Hence the original share certificate(s) held by such shareholders shall stand cancelled. In this regard the details uploaded by the Company on its website would be regarded and shall be deemed as adequate notice inter-alia in respect of issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for transfer of such shares to demat account of IEPF Authority.

Shareholders may note that both the underlying share(s) along with the dividend(s) transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing thereon, if any, can be claimed back by the shareholder from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed in the Rules and no claim shall lie against the Company in this regard.

For any queries on the above matter, shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, Datamatics Business Solutions Limited, Plot No. B 5, Part B Cross Lane, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel. No.: 022-6671 2001- 6, Fax No.: 022-6671 2011, E-mail: cginvestors@datamaticsbpm.com, Website: www.datamaticsbpm.com.

For CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited
Alen Ferns
Company Secretary and
Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : July 07, 2020

CG POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN NO: L99999MH1937PLC002641
Registered Office: 6th Floor, CG House, Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai - 400 030
Tel No.: 022-2423 7777, Fax No.: 022-2423 7545
E-mail: investorservices@cgglobal.com, Website: www.cgglobal.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in accordance with 124(6) ('the Section') and Rule 6(3)(a) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended from time to time ('the Rules'), to the shareholders of CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited ('the Company') whose shares are being transferred to the demat account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund ('IEPF') Authority.

All the underlying shares in respect of which final dividend declared by the Company on August 06, 2013 has not been claimed or encashed by the respective shareholders for seven consecutive years are due to be transferred to IEPF Authority on September 05, 2020 in accordance with the provisions of the Section and the Rules.

Complying with the requirements as set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to all the concerned shareholders at their latest available address whose share(s) is/are liable to be transferred to the demat account of IEPF Authority for taking the appropriate action(s). The shareholders may kindly note that the details of such shareholders being name, folio number/DP ID/Client ID along with the number of corresponding shares which are due to be transferred to IEPF Authority are available on the website of the Company at www.cgglobal.com.

Accordingly, all such shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid/unclaimed dividend latest by Saturday, September 05, 2020, to avoid the transfer of their shares to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by Saturday, September 05, 2020, the Company shall be compelled, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in the Section and Rules, to transfer the corresponding shares to the demat account of IEPF Authority.

The concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be so transferred, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them in order to comply with the Rules. Hence the original share certificate(s) held by such shareholders shall stand cancelled. In this regard the details uploaded by the Company on its website would be regarded and shall be deemed as adequate notice inter-alia in respect of issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for transfer of such shares to demat account of IEPF Authority.

Shareholders may note that both the underlying share(s) along with the dividend(s) transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing thereon, if any, can be claimed back by the shareholder from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed in the Rules and no claim shall lie against the Company in this regard.

For any queries on the above matter, shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, Datamatics Business Solutions Limited, Plot No. B 5, Part B Cross Lane, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel. No.: 022-6671 2001- 6, Fax No.: 022-6671 2011, E-mail: cginvestors@datamaticsbpm.com, Website: www.datamaticsbpm.com.

For CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited
Alen Ferns
Company Secretary and
Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : July 07, 2020

Vaibhav Global Limited
Regd. Off: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur- 302004
Phone: 91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN: L36911RJ1989PLC004945
Email: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website: www.vaibhavglobal.com

Notice of 31st Annual General Meeting and Record Date

1. Notice is hereby given that the 31st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 30th July, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. IST through video conference (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) in compliance with General Circular numbers 20/2020, 14/2020, 17/2020 and all other applicable laws and circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (collectively referred as "circulars") to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the AGM.

2. In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM along with Annual Report for the financial year 2019-20 will be sent to all the shareholders, whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s)/ KFIn Technologies Private Limited, (KFIntech), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) of the Company, shortly in compliance with the applicable laws. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with the Company's RTA at cinward.ris@kfinetech.com.

3. The company is providing facility to the shareholders to cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses will be provided in the notice of 31st AGM. The Notice of the 31st AGM and Annual Report 2019-20, will also be made available on the Company's website, at www.vaibhavglobal.com, stock exchanges website i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the RTA's website www.evoting.karvy.com.

4. Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed on Thursday, 23rd July, 2020 ('Book Closure date') for the purpose of AGM and payment of dividend.

5. Shareholders may note that the Board of Directors in their meeting held on, 27th May, 2020 has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 7.00 per share, if approved by the members in AGM. The dividend will be paid within 30 days from the date of AGM to those Members, whose names stand registered as on book closure date in the record of the Company/RTA/Depositories. Members are requested to note that, in order to avoid any loss/ interception in postal transit and also to get prompt credit of dividend through National Electronic Clearing Service (NECS)/ Electronic Clearing Service (ECS) they should submit their NECS/ ECS details to the Company's RTA. The requisite NECS/ ECS application form can be obtained from the Company's RTA.

6. Shareholder may note that effective from 1st April, 2020, dividend income is taxable in the hands of shareholders. Hence, the Company is required to deduct tax at source [TDS] from the amount of dividend paid to shareholders at the prescribed rates. Shareholders are requested to refer notice of 31st AGM for more details and requirements.

7. This notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the shareholders of the Company in compliance with the applicable circulars of the MCA and SEBI.

For Vaibhav Global Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Sharma
Company Secretary
FCS: 6535

Place: Jaipur
Date: 4th July, 2020

IM+ CAPITALS LIMITED
Reg. Office: 510, Ambadeep Building, 14 K.G. Marg, New Delhi- 110001. Tel: 011-42838332
CIN: L74140DL1991PLC340407, Website: www.imcapitals.com, Email: imcapitalslimited@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2020
(Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	96.44	82.74	399.94	339.28	97.37	252.95	617.76	687.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(33.07)	13.91	66.46	82.94	(74.29)	51.19	108.04	156.67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(33.07)	13.91	66.46	82.94	(74.29)	51.19	108.04	156.67
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	(26.41)	2.27	100.68	86.81	(67.65)	43.23	142.24	160.50
5	Equity paidup share capital	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :								
	Basic (₹)	(0.94)	0.40	1.90	2.37	(2.12)	1.46	3.09	4.48
	Diluted (₹)	(0.94)	0.40	1.90	2.37	(2.12)	1.46	3.09	4.48

NOTES:

1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 06.07.2020. The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2020 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated Quarterly and yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.imcapitals.com.

For IM+ CAPITALS LIMITED
Sd/-
Pradeep Misra
Chairman
(DIN : 01386739)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 06.07.2020

L&T Mutual Fund
6th Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177
C. S. T. Road, Kalina
Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098
call 1800 2000 400
email investor.line@lntmf.co.in
www.ltfs.com

L&T Financial Services Mutual Fund

Notice- cum-Addendum (No. 17 of F.Y. 2020 - 2021)

I. Change in Exit Load:
Notice is hereby given that effective July 09, 2020 ("effective date"), exit load of following schemes of L&T Mutual Fund shall be revised as follows:

1. L&T Low Duration Fund

Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
For Redemptions	Load (% of Applicable NAV)
If the units redeemed or switched out are upto 10% of the units purchased or switched in ("the limit") within 3 months from the date of allotment	Nil
If the units are redeemed or switched out over and above the limit within 3 months from the date of allotment	1
If the units are redeemed or switched out on or after 3 months from the date of allotment	Nil

Exit Load: Nil

2. L&T Resurgent India Bond Fund

Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
For Redemptions	Load (% of Applicable NAV)
On or before 1 year from the date of allotment or Purchase applying First in First Out basis	1
After 1 year	Nil
For Redemptions	Load (% of Applicable NAV)
On or before 90 days from the date of allotment or Purchase applying First in First Out basis	1
After 90 days	Nil

The revised exit load structure mentioned herein above shall be applicable prospectively, for all investments (including SIP/SWP/STP registered) from the effective date, and shall be in force till further notice.

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID) & Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the respective Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund.

All the other terms and conditions of the respective SID and KIM except as specifically modified herein above shall remain unchanged.

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For L&T Investment Management Limited
(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)
Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Date : July 06, 2020
Place : Mumbai

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

CESC Ventures Limited
(formerly known as RP-SG Business Process Services Limited)
Regd. Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001
Tel : 033-2225 6040, Email ID: cscventures@rpsug.in;
Website: www.cescventures.com
Corporate Identity Number : L74999WB2017PLC219318

NOTICE

Members may please note that the Third Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 3 August, 2020 at 3.00 p.m., Indian Standard Time (IST), through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Video Means (OAVM) in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and May 5, 2020 respectively issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12 May, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the businesses that will be set forth in the Notice convening the AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20 will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The said Notice and Annual Report will also be available on the Company's website at www.cescventures.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com).

Manner of registering/ updating email addresses:

- Members holding share(s) in physical mode are requested to send the following details for registration of their email id- Folio No., Name of shareholder, Mobile no., email id and self-attested scanned copy of PAN card by email to CESC Ventures Limited at cscventuresagm2020@rpsug.in or to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited at rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or upload the same at https://linkintime.co.in/emailreg/email_register.html
- Members holding share(s) in electronic mode are requested to register / update their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository Participants ("DPs") for receiving all communications from the Company electronically.

Manner of casting Vote through e-voting:

- Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their votes remotely on the businesses as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting system.
- The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the members through email after successfully registering their email addresses in the manner provided above.

This notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the shareholders of the Company in compliance with the applicable circulars of the MCA and SEBI.

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 6 July, 2020

For CESC Ventures Limited
Sudip Kumar Ghosh
Company Secretary

NOTICE

Members may please note that the Forty-Second Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 3 August, 2020 at 10.00 a.m., Indian Standard Time (IST), through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Video Means (OAVM) in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and May 5, 2020 respectively issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/ CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12 May, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business set forth in the Notice convening the AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20 will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The said Notice and Annual Report will also be available on the Company's website at www.cesc.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com).

Manner of registering/ updating email addresses:

- Members holding share(s) in physical mode are requested to send the following details for registration of their email id- Folio No., Name of shareholder, Mobile no., email id and self-attested scanned copy of PAN card by email to CESC Limited at cscagm2020@rpsug.in or to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited at rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or upload the same at https://linkintime.co.in/emailreg/email_register.html
- Members holding share(s) in electronic mode are requested to register / update their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository Participants ("DPs") for receiving all communications from the Company electronically.

Manner of casting Vote through e-voting:

- Members will have an opportunity to cast their votes remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting system.
- The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the members through email after they successfully register their email addresses in the manner provided above.

This notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the applicable circulars issued by MCA and SEBI.

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 6 July, 2020

For CESC Limited
Subhasis Mitra
Company Secretary

CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Registered Office: Century Bhavan, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
Phone: +91-22-24957000 • Fax: +91-22-24309491, +91-22-24361980
www.centurytextind.com • Email: clt.secretary@birlacentury.com
CIN: L17120MH1897PLC000163

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, the 14th July, 2020, inter alia to consider and take on record the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter (April to June) ended on 30th June, 2020.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.centurytextind.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Century Textiles and Industries Limited
Atul K. Kedia
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Date : 6th July, 2020

CESC Limited
Regd. Office : CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata -700 001
Website : www.cesc.co.in, Email id : secretarial@rpsug.in
Phone : 033-2225 6040, Fax : 033-2225 5155
Corporate Identity Number : L31901WB1978PLC031411

NOTICE

Members may please note that the Forty-Second Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 3 August, 2020 at 10.00 a.m., Indian Standard Time (IST), through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Video Means (OAVM) in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and May 5, 2020 respectively issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/ CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12 May, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business set forth in the Notice convening the AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20 will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The said Notice and Annual Report will also be available on the Company's website at www.cesc.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com).

Manner of registering/ updating email addresses:

- Members holding share(s) in physical mode are requested to send the following details for registration of their email id- Folio No., Name of shareholder, Mobile no., email id and self-attested scanned copy of PAN card by email to CESC Limited at cscagm2020@rpsug.in or to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited at rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or upload the same at https://linkintime.co.in/emailreg/email_register.html
- Members holding share(s) in electronic mode are requested to register / update their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository Participants ("DPs") for receiving all communications from the Company electronically.

Manner of casting Vote through e-voting:

- Members will have an opportunity to cast their votes remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting system.
- The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the members through email after they successfully register their email addresses in the manner provided above.

This notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the applicable circulars issued by MCA and SEBI.

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 6 July, 2020

For CESC Limited
Subhasis Mitra
Company Secretary

NOTICE

Members may please note that the Third Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 3 August, 2020 at 12.30 p.m., Indian Standard Time (IST), through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Video Means (OAVM) in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and May 5, 2020 respectively issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, and Circular No. SE

लोकासत्ता | मुंबई-ठाणे

ठाणे जिल्ह्यात १ हजार ५१० नवे कोरोना रुग्ण
दिवसभरात ३९ मृत्यू
लोकासत्ता प्रतिनिधी

ठाणे : ठाणे जिल्ह्यात सोमवारी दिवसभरामध्ये १ हजार ५१० नवे कोरोना रुग्ण आढळले आहेत. त्यामुळे जिल्ह्यातील कोरोनाबाधितांचा आकडा ४३ हजार ९२६ इतका झाला आहे. जिल्ह्यात ३९ जणांचा उपचारादरम्यान मृत्यू झाल्याने जिल्ह्यातील एकुण मृत्यू झालेल्यांची संख्या १ हजार ३०८ वर पोहचली आहे. ठाणे जिल्ह्यात सोमवारी १ हजार ५१० नवे कोरोनाबाधित रुग्ण आढळून आले आहेत. त्यामध्ये कल्याण-डोंबिवली शहरातील ४१३, ठाणे शहरातील २६८, ठाणे ग्रामीणमधील १६७, नवी मुंबईतील १६४, उल्हासनगर शहरातील १५९, मीरा भाईदरमधील १५७, भिवंडी शहरातील ८८, अंबरनाथ शहरातील ५६ आणि बदलापूर शहरातील ३८ रुग्णांचा समावेश आहे.

सोमवारी जिल्ह्यात ३९ कोरोना रुग्णांचा मृत्यू झाला असून त्यामध्ये ठाण्यातील १४, नवी मुंबईतील ८, अंबरनाथ ५, कल्याण-डोंबिवलीमधील ४, मीरा-भाईदरमधील ४, उल्हासनगरमधील ३ आणि बदलापूर येथील एका रुग्णाचा समावेश आहे.

एक हजार २०१ नवे रुग्ण, रुग्णसंख्या ८५ हजार ३२६ वर

रुग्ण बरे होण्याचे प्रमाण ६७ टक्क्यांवर

लोकासत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : मुंबईमधील कोरोनाबाधित रुग्ण बरे होण्याचे प्रमाण ६७ टक्क्यांवर पोहोचले असून आतापर्यंत ५७ हजार १५२ रुग्ण बरे झाले आहेत. आजघडीला मुंबईत २३ हजार २३९ सक्रिय कोरोनाबाधित रुग्ण विविध रुग्णालयांमध्ये उपचार घेत आहेत. मुंबईमध्ये सोमवारी एक हजार २०१ जणांना कोरोनाची बाधा झाल्याचे चाचणी अहवालावरून स्पष्ट झाले.

राज्यपाल निर्देशित सदस्यांची यादी केव्हा जाहीर करणार?

मुंबई : विधान परिषदेवरील राज्यपाल निर्देशित १२ नव्या सदस्यांची नावे राज्याच्या मंत्रिमंडळाने निश्चित केली आहेत. परंतु त्याची यादी अद्याप जाहीर न केल्याने ती कधी जाहीर करणार, असा सवाल करत उच्च न्यायालयाने सरकारला त्यावर उत्तर दाखल करण्याचे आदेश सोमवारी दिले. राज्यपाल निर्देशित सदस्यांच्या नियुक्तीचा अधिकार हा अयोग्य, मनमानी असल्याचा दावा करत त्याला



स्पष्ट झाले. परिणामी, मुंबईतील एकूण रुग्णसंख्या ८५ हजार ३२६ वर पोहोचली. विविध रुग्णालयांमध्ये सोमवारी ७६२ कोरोना संशयितांना दाखल करण्यात आले आहे. दिवसभरात एक हजार २६९ रुग्ण बरे झाले असून त्यांना रुग्णालयातून घरी पाठविण्यात आले. रुग्णांची एकूण आकडेवारी आणि बरे झालेले व मृत्यूमुखी झालेल्यांची संख्या लक्षात घेता आजघडीला मुंबईच्या विविध रुग्णालयांमध्ये २३ हजार २३९ सक्रिय रुग्ण उपचार घेत आहेत.

राज्यात २०४ रुग्ण दगावले

राज्यात सोमवारी ५, ३६८ रुग्ण सापडल्याने करोनाबाधितांची संख्या २, ९९, ९८७ वर पोहोचली. राज्यात गेल्या २४ तासांत २०४ रुग्ण दगावल्यामुळे करोना बळीचा आकडा ९, २०६ झाला आहे. गेल्या २४ तासांत ३, ५२२ रुग्ण करोनामुक्त झाल्याने बरे होणाऱ्यांची संख्या ९, ९५, २६२ झाली आहे.

रुग्णालयांमध्ये २३ हजार २३९ सक्रिय रुग्ण उपचार घेत आहेत.

मुंबईमधील रुग्ण दुपट होण्याचा सरासरी काळ ४४ दिवस झाला आहे. बाधित रुग्ण सापडल्यामुळे ७५० ठिकाणे प्रतिबंधित क्षेत्रात समाविष्ट करण्यात आली असून सहा हजार ५५२ इमारती टाळेबंद करण्यात आल्या आहेत. करोनाच्या संसर्गावर नियंत्रण मिळविण्यासाठी आतापर्यंत तीन लाख ५९ हजार १५९ व्यक्तींची करोना चाचणी करण्यात आली आहे.

पडलेल्यांची संख्या चार हजार ९३४ झाली आहे. रुग्णांची एकूण आकडेवारी आणि बरे झालेले व मृत्यूमुखी झालेल्यांची संख्या लक्षात घेता आजघडीला मुंबईच्या विविध रुग्णालयांमध्ये २३ हजार २३९ सक्रिय रुग्ण उपचार घेत आहेत.

महलक्ष्मी रिसोर्सस येथे ७०० रुग्णांच्याचे सर्मापित करोना आरोग्य केंद्र उभारण्यात आले आहे. यातील ५०० रुग्णालयाच्या ठाणे पार्लिकेसाठी अरक्षित आहेत.

मुंबई मेट्रोच्या सहकार्याने दहिसर पूर्व येथे ९०० रुग्णालयांमध्ये सर्मापित करोना आरोग्य केंद्र उभारण्यात आले आहे. दहिसर पश्चिम येथील कांदरपाडा परिसरात उभारलेल्या सर्मापित करोना रुग्णालयात १८० अतिदक्षता उपचार सुविधांसह रुग्णालया उपलब्ध आहेत.

आव्हान देणारी याचिका मातंग समाजाचे नेते दिलीपराव आगाळे यांच्यासह शिवाजी पाटील यांनी अर्जद. सतीश तळेकर यांच्यामार्फत केली आहे.

या नियुक्त्यांसाठी विविध क्षेत्रात कार्यरत अनेक लोक पात्र असतात. मात्र राजकीय पक्षांशी जवळीक असलेल्यांच्याच त्यासाठी वर्गी लावली जाते, असा आरोपही याचिकेत करण्यात आला आहे.

चार करोना केंद्रांचे आज उद्घाटन

लोकासत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : मुलुंड, दहिसर, महालक्ष्मी रिसोर्स आणि वांद्रि-कुर्ला संकुल येथे उभारण्यात आलेल्या एकूण तीन हजार ५२० रुग्णालया क्षमता असलेल्या करोना आरोग्य केंद्रांचे मुख्यमंत्री उद्धव ठाकरे यांच्या हस्ते ७ जुलै रोजी दुपारी १.३० वाजता दूरचित्र संवादाचे (व्हिडिओ कॉन्फरन्स) उद्घाटन करण्यात येणार आहे. मुलुंड येथील लालबहादूर शास्त्री

मार्गालगत एक हजार ७०० रुग्णालयांमध्ये सर्मापित करोना आरोग्य केंद्र सिडकोच्या पुढाकाराने उभारण्यात आले आहे. यातील ५०० रुग्णालयांच्या ठाणे पार्लिकेसाठी अरक्षित आहेत.

मुंबई मेट्रोच्या सहकार्याने दहिसर पूर्व येथे ९०० रुग्णालयांमध्ये सर्मापित करोना आरोग्य केंद्र उभारण्यात आले आहे. दहिसर पश्चिम येथील कांदरपाडा परिसरात उभारलेल्या सर्मापित करोना रुग्णालयात १८० अतिदक्षता उपचार सुविधांसह रुग्णालया उपलब्ध आहेत.

महलक्ष्मी रिसोर्सस येथे ७०० रुग्णांच्याचे सर्मापित करोना आरोग्य केंद्र उभारण्यात आले आहे.

मुंबई महानगर प्रदेश विकास प्राधिकरणातर्फे दुसऱ्या टप्प्यात वांद्रि-कुर्ला संकुलात उभारलेल्या सर्मापित करोना आरोग्य केंद्रात ११२ रुग्णालया अतिदक्षता उपचारासाठी उपलब्ध करण्यात येणार असल्याची माहिती देण्यात आली.

भारत सरकार
भाभा अणु संशोधन केंद्र
नाभिकीय पुनः चक्रण बोर्ड
एकीकृत नाभिकीय पुनः चक्रण संयंत्र (प्रचालन), तारापूर

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

एफएफ, आईएनआरपीओ, एनआरपी, भाऊसंके (ता) येथील खालील कार्यासाठी ऑनलाईन मद-दर निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहे :

निविदा क्र.	कामाचे नाव
वीएआरसी (टी)/एनआरपी/आईएनआरपीओ/एफएफ/सा/०७/मेट्रोई एंड आई/2020/149	“अनुलननक 'क' के अनुसार एफएफएफ, एनआरपी, वीएआरसी, तारापूर मध्ये एफएफएफ/भंडार एवं परीक्षण सुविधा का निर्माण कार्य.”

दिनांक : 21/04/2020

अंदाजित रक्कम : ₹.1,24,00,000/- अनामत रक्कम : ₹. 2,48,000/- कार्यपूर्ती मुदत : 12 महिने. निविदा दस्तावेज खरेदी/डाऊनलोड करण्यासाठी कालावधी : दि.07/07/2020 (10.00 वाजता) ते 20/07/2020 (15.00 वाजता). ऑनलाईन निविदा सादर करण्याची शेवटची तारीख आणि वेळ : दि. 27/07/2020 (12.00 वाजता) मूळ दस्तावेज सादर करण्याची शेवटची तारीख आणि वेळ : 28/07/2020 (15.00 वाजता). निविदा खरेदी व जमा करणे संबंधीच्या अटी व नियमांच्या माहितीकरिता www.barc.gov.in या वेबसाइटला भेट देणे।

भारत सरकार
भाभा अणु संशोधन केंद्र
एफएफ, आई एनआर पी (ओ), एनआरपी, तारापूर

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

एफएफ, आईएनआरपी (ओ), एन आर पी येथील खालील कार्यासाठी मोहरबंद कामाचे मद दर निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत.

1) निविदा क्रमांक : बी ए आर सी / एन आर पी / एफ एफ/जी ई एन /1/ एफ आर एफ एस /2020/211, दिनांक 03/07/2020

2) कामाचे नाव : परिशिष्ट शर्तीनुसार हार्डवेअर तयारी, डाटा, फिन विव्हडिंग व संबंधित कामासाठी वार्षिक निविदा प्रविष्टि

3) अंदाजित किंमत : ₹.35,00,000/- 4) अनामत राशी : ₹. 70,000/-

5) कार्यपूर्ती मुदत : 12 महिने 6) विक्री कालावधी : 08/07/2020 ते 17/07/2020

निविदा खरेदी व जमा करणे संबंधीच्या अटी व नियमांच्या माहितीकरिता www.barc.gov.in या वेबसाइटला भेट देणे.

ऑनलाईन मद-दर निविदा दोन भागांमध्ये म्हणजे भाग 'क' - तकनीकी वाणिज्यिक निविदा तथा 'ख' - वित्तीय निविदा. ई-निविदाकरण वेबसाइट www.barc.gov.in माध्यमातून आमंत्रित केले गेले आहे.

लोकासत्ता

वलासिफाइडस्

सगळ्यांकरिता सर्वकाही

शैक्षणिक

हमखास पासाची गॅरंटी. खर्डीकर क्लासेस, सातवी नापास...? डायरेक्ट दहावी. अकरावी नापास...? डायरेक्ट बारावी. डोंबिवली, ठाणे, बदलापूर, दिवा, टिटावाळ- 9820627580, 9820904646, 0070703017-4

REGULAR Courses • MS-CIT • Computer Typing • Tally • Advance Excel • DTP • Web Designing • English Communication • Mobile Repairing • CAD. Industrial Institute, Thane (West), 9920249649, 9323515480. 0070702692-3

मालमत्ताविषयक

फक्त दाते लँडस् एक्सपर्ट्स, दादर पश्चिम तुम्हाला कायदेशीर शेतकरी करतात. रायगड जिल्ह्यातील जमिनी डिस्कॉन्टने, EMI ने, ऑनलाईन विकतात. सशुल्क फोनवर सल्ला देतात. भारतभर सेवा.

9324371568, 8433557110, www.dateylands.com, 0070707870-1

भविष्यविषयक

श्रीनाथ ज्योतिष पतितुःख, लक्ष्मी, ललाविहारे, आपला मुलगा! मुलगी कोणाच्याही वरामध्ये आहे, प्रेमांमध्ये विकिता आहे (मालाड). 9833390898/ 9920991344/ 022-28898500. 007070110-2

पुण्यस्मरण

चौथे पुण्यस्मरण



कै. चंद्रकान्त विष्णू नागपूरकर
स्वर्गवास : ०७/०७/२०१६

तुमच्या पवित्र आत्म्यास चिरंशांती लाभो, होच ईश्वरारुपी प्रार्थना.

श्रीमती तारा चंद्रकान्त नागपूरकर मोहन चंद्रकान्त नागपूरकर आणि परिवार

सौ. लिना घाटपांडे आणि परिवार

0070707797-1-1

महत्त्वपूर्ण निवेदन

मुम्बईमध्ये प्रसिद्ध होणाऱ्या जाहिरातीचा मजबूत (ऑटोमॅटेड/डिजिटल) वेबसाइटवरून काढणी घेतली जात असली तरी त्याच्या अशाचा (कन्टेंट) पडताळणी करणे शक्य होत नाही. तरी, आपल्या मुत्तमामध्ये अथवा प्रकाशनमध्ये प्रसिद्ध होणाऱ्या जाहिरातीतील जाहिरातदार कंपनी, सहयोगी संस्था अथवा व्यक्तींबरोबर व्यवहार केल्यामुळे कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचे नुकसान व हानी झाल्यास त्यासाठी अल्प संभावित जाहिरातीतील जाहिरातदार व इंटरनेट प्रवर्तक (या) लिमिटेडच्या नुकसानदायक उत्तर देणे नाही. याप्रति जाहिरातदार असेही असू शकते हेही या जाहिरातदाराने कोणत्याही स्वरूपात प्रेषित करण्यात येणाऱ्या वाचकांबरोबर कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचे संभावित कार्यासंदर्भ करण्यात येणाऱ्या जाहिरातदार/आचार्य कोणातील कृती करण्यात येतील त्यांनी आवश्यक ती चौकशी करण्याची खबरदारी घ्यावी.

वेंगुर्ला नगर परिषद, वेंगुर्ला

जाहीर ई-निविदा सूचना

वेंगुर्ला नगर परिषद ई-निविदा सूचना क्रमांक ६४७, ६४८, ६५४ च्या कामासाठी ई-निविदा मागवीत आहे. उपरोक्त कामाबाबतचा सविस्तर तपशील <http://mahatenders.gov.in> या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध आहे.

निविदा अर्ज डाऊनलोड करण्याचा कालावधी : दि. २९.०६.२०२० ते दि. २३.०७.२०२० दुपारी १३.०० वाजेपर्यंत.

निविदा भरण्याचा अंतिम कालावधी : दि. २३.०७.२०२० रोजी दुपारी १३.०० वाजेपर्यंत.

निविदा उघडण्याचा कालावधी : दि. २७.०७.२०२० रोजी सकाळी १२.०० वाजता.

जा.क्र./नपचे/निविदा/१४५६/२०२०

नगर परिषद कार्यालय, वेंगुर्ला
दिनांक : २९.०६.२०२०

सही/-
मुख्याधिकारी,
नगर परिषद, वेंगुर्ला

सेच्युरी टेक्स्टाइल्स अँड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : सेच्युरी भवन, डॉ. अनी बेहरेंट रोड, कळी, मुंबई-४०००३०.
फोन : +९१-२२-२४९५७००० * फॅक्स : +९१-२२-२४३०९४९१, +९१-२२-२४३६१९८०
www.centurytexind.com * ईमेल : ctil.secretary@birlacentury.com
सीआयएन : एल१७९२०एमएचए८९७पीएलसी०००९६३

सूचना

सिक्युरिटी अँड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टिंग ऑफिशियल अँड डिस्कलोजर रिव्हायसमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ (लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशन्स)च्या रेग्युलेशन ४७ यासह वाचलेल्या रेग्युलेशन २९ च्या अनुसार याद्वारा सूचना देण्यात येते की, ३० जून, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या पहिल्या तिमाहीकरिता (एप्रिल ते जून) कंपनीचे अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र व एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष, इतर गोष्टीसमवेत, विचारात घेण्याकरिता आणि अभिलेखावर घेण्याकरिता कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा मंगळवार, १४ जुलै, २०२० रोजी घेण्याचे निर्धारित करण्यात आले आहे.

उक्त सूचना www.centurytexind.com या कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळावरून तसेच www.bseindia.com व www.seindia.com या स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या संकेतस्थळांवरूनसुद्धा प्राप्त करता येईल.

सेच्युरी टेक्स्टाइल्स अँड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेडकरिता
अतुल के. केडिया
कंपनी सचिव

स्थळ : मुंबई
तारीख : ०६ जुलै, २०२०

लोकासत्ता
लोकमान्य लोकशाहती

सहज बोलता बोलता...

चित्रपट, दूरचित्रवाणी मालिका, रंगमंच अशा माध्यमांत लोकप्रियतेची उंची गाठणे किती कठीण असते, याचे उत्तर सुबोध भावे यांच्यासारखा कलाकारच देऊ शकेल.

प्रत्येक भूमिका हे आव्हान असते आणि ते पेलण्यासाठी अभ्यासच करावा लागतो, याचे सुबोध भावे हे एक उत्तम उदाहरण म्हणता येईल. अशा या लोकप्रिय अभिनेता आणि दिग्दर्शकाशी थेट गप्पा मारण्याची संधी 'लोकासत्ता'च्या 'सहज बोलता बोलता' या वेबसंवादात मिळणार आहे.

बोलत बोलत सहज सहभागी व्हावे असा कार्यक्रम लोकासत्ता... सहज बोलता बोलता....

चित्रपट, दूरचित्रवाणी मालिका, रंगमंच अशा माध्यमांत लोकप्रियतेची उंची गाठणे किती कठीण असते, याचे उत्तर सुबोध भावे यांच्यासारखा कलाकारच देऊ शकेल.

प्रत्येक भूमिका हे आव्हान असते आणि ते पेलण्यासाठी अभ्यासच करावा लागतो, याचे सुबोध भावे हे एक उत्तम उदाहरण म्हणता येईल. अशा या लोकप्रिय अभिनेता आणि दिग्दर्शकाशी थेट गप्पा मारण्याची संधी 'लोकासत्ता'च्या 'सहज बोलता बोलता' या वेबसंवादात मिळणार आहे.

बोलत बोलत सहज सहभागी व्हावे असा कार्यक्रम लोकासत्ता... सहज बोलता बोलता....

सुबोध भावे,
प्रसिद्ध अभिनेता,
दिग्दर्शक



कधी : शुक्रवार, १० जुलै २०२०
वेळ : सायंकाळी ५ वाजता

* नियम व अटी लागू. प्रवेश मर्यादित

त्यांना भेटण्यासाठी तुम्ही कोणत्याच ते इतक्या...

- http://tiny.cc/LS_SahajBoltaBolta_10July या लिंकवर जाऊन नोंदणी करा.
- नोंदणी करून झाल्यावर आमच्याकडून तुम्हाला ई-मेल आयडीवर संदेश येईल.
- याद्वारे १० जुलै रोजी सायंकाळी ५ वाजता या वेब-संवादात सहभागी होता येईल.
- अधिक माहितीसाठी <http://www.loksatta.com> या संकेतस्थळाला भेट द्या.

मुंबईपेक्षा दिल्लीतील

रुग्णसंख्या अधिक

लोकासत्ता प्रतिनिधी

दिल्लीत चाचण्या दुप्पट

मुंबई : दिल्लीत करोना संसर्गाचा प्रसार झपाट्याने वाढत असून बाधितांची संख्या मुंबईपेक्षा जवळपास १५ हजारापेक्षा अधिक नोंदली गेली आहे. दिल्लीची रुग्णसंख्या लवकरच एक लाखाचा टप्पा गाठणार आहे. दिल्लीत मुंबईच्या तुलनेत चाचण्या होण्याचे प्रमाण अधिक आहे. त्यामुळेही करोना रुग्णांचे निदान होण्याच्या रुग्णांची संख्या अधिक असावी, असा अंदाज आहे.

करोना संसर्गाचा प्रसारात सुरुवातीपासून अग्रेसर असलेल्या मुंबईला आता दिल्लीने मागे टाकले आहे. ५ जूनला मुंबईची रुग्णसंख्या ४४,९३१ होती. त्यावेळी दिल्लीमध्ये २५,४०० रुग्ण होते. महानगरात मुंबईची रुग्णसंख्या दुपटीने वाढत ८२,२३७ नोंदली गेली. तेव्हा दिल्लीच्या रुग्णसंख्येत मात्र जवळपास चौपटीने वाढ होत ती ९७,२०० वर पोहचली. तसेच मृतांच्या नोंदीचा आलेखही ६०५ वरून तब्बल ३००४ वर गेला आहे.

दरदिवशी नव्याने निदान होणाऱ्या रुग्णांची संख्याही मुंबईच्या तुलनेत दुपटीने अधिक आहे. मुंबईत दरदिवशी जवळपास १२०० रुग्णांचे निदान होते. तर दिल्लीमध्ये ही संख्या सुमारे २ हजार आहे. दरदिवशी नोंदल्या जाणाऱ्या मृतांची संख्या मात्र तुलनेने कमी अधिक प्रमाणात सारखीच आहे. दिल्लीत प्रतिजन चाचण्या सुरु दिल्लीत प्रतिजन (अॅण्टीजन) चाचण्या सुरु झाल्या असून ५ जुलैला एका दिवसात १३,२६३ चाचण्या केल्या गेल्या. मुंबईत अद्याप या चाचण्या सुरु झालेल्या नाहीत.

मोफत आरोग्यसल्ला

तन्वी पॅनल डॉक्टरांचे मार्गदर्शन मिळवा.



व्हॉट्सअप मेसेज किंवा व्हॉइस क्लिप पाठवा, सल्ला घ्या.
WWW.TANVIHERBAL.COM

तन्वी क्लिनिक ठाणे : रोज स. ११ ते सायं. ५, संपर्क : 9769695892
तज्ञ डॉक्टरांकडून आरोग्यसल्ला : डॉ. पोल : 9323181682, तन्वी ठाणे 9820075813

तन्वी औषधे मिळवण्यासाठी संपर्क : मुंबई वितरक : 9594073030
पुणे वितरक : 9860844490 / 8796021003, महाराष्ट्र वितरक : 9819529762

व्हॉट्सअप आरोग्यसल्ला : 9769905892
www.tanviherbals.com वर आजच तन्वी हर्बल प्रॉडक्ट्स ऑनलाईन मागवा

सीजी पॉवर अँड इंडस्ट्रियल सोल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड
CIN No.: L99999MH1937PLC002641

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: दवा मजला, सीजी हाऊस, डॉ. अनी बेहरेंट मार्ग, वरळी, मुंबई - ४०० ०३०.
फोन नं.: ०२२-२४२३ ७७७७, फॅक्स नं.: ०२२-२४२३ ७५४५
ईमेल: investorservices@cgglobal.com, वेबसाइट: www.cgglobal.com

सूचना

मुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखांकन, लेखापरीक्षण, हस्तांतरण आणि परतावा) नियम, २०१६ च्या कलम १२४(६) ("कलम") आणि नियम ६(३)(ए) ह्यांच्या अनुरोधात ("नियम"), वेळेवेळी सुधारित करण्यात आल्याप्रमाणे, सीजी पॉवर अँड इंडस्ट्रियल सोल्यूशन्स लिमिटेडच्या ("कंपनी") भागधारकांना, ज्यांचे शेअर्स डिमेंट खात्यात मुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधीमध्ये ("आयईपीएफ") प्राधिकरण हस्तांतरित करण्यात येत आहेत, ह्याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे.

सर्व तलस्थित शेअर्स ज्यांच्या संबंधात कंपनीने ६ ऑगस्ट २०१३ रोजी कंपनीद्वारे घोषित करण्यात आलेला अंतरिम लाभांश हा सलग सात वर्षांसाठी संबंधित भागधारकांकडून दावा किंवा नकार करण्यात आलेला नाही, ते शेअर्स कलमे व नियम ह्यांच्या तरतुदीनुसार दिनांक ५ सप्टेंबर २०२० रोजी आयईपीएफमध्ये हस्तांतरित करण्यासाठी पात्र आहेत.

नियमांमध्ये नमूद करण्यात आलेल्या आवश्यकतांशी अनुपालन करत, सर्व संबंधित भागधारकांना ज्यांचा शेअर (शेअर्स) डिमेंट खाते आयईपीएफमध्ये प्राधिकरण हस्तांतरित करण्यासाठी पात्र आहे (आहेत) त्यांना योग्य ती कार्यवाही करण्यासाठी कंपनीने त्यांच्या सर्वात अलीकडच्या उपलब्ध पत्त्यावर स्वतंत्रपणे कळविले आहे. भागधारकांनी ह्याची नोंद घ्यावी की अशा भागधारकांचे नाव, फोलिओ क्रमांक / डीपी आयडी / क्लायंट आयडी असा तपशील तसेच आयईपीएफमध्ये हस्तांतरित होण्यासाठी संबंधित शेअर्सची संख्या ह्या बाबी कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर www.cgglobal.com येथे उपलब्ध आहेत.

त्या अनुषंगाने अशा सर्व भागधारकांना आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाच्या डिमेंट खात्यात आपले संपभाग हस्तांतरित होऊ नयेत म्हणून शनिवार, ०५ सप्टेंबर, २०२० पर्यंत दावा न केलेला लाभांश दावा करण्याची विनंती केली जाते. शनिवार, ०५ सप्टेंबर, २०२० पर्यंत कंपनीला संबंधित भागधारकांकडून कोणतेही मत प्राप्त झाले नाही तर, कलम आणि नियमात नमूद केलेल्या आवश्यकतांचे पालन करण्यासाठी, संबंधित संपभाग आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाच्या डिमेंट खात्यात हस्तांतरित केली जाईल.

वास्तविक स्वरूपात शेअर्स धारण केलेले संबंधित भागधारक आणि ज्यांचे शेअर्स हस्तांतरित करण्यासाठी पात्र आहेत, शेअर सर्टिफिकेटची (सर्टिफिकेट्सची) दुसरी प्रत (ड्युप्लिकेट) निर्गमित करण्यात येईल. म्हणून अशा भागधारकांकडून धारण करण्यात आलेले मूळ प्रमाणपत्र रद्द होईल. ह्यासंबंधात कंपनीद्वारे तिच्या वेबसाइटवर अपलोड करण्यात आलेला तपशील हा डिमेंट खाते आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणमध्ये अशा शेअर्सचे हस्तांतरण करण्यासाठी कंपनीद्वारे ड्युप्लिकेट सर्टिफिकेट (सर्टिफिकेट्स) निर्गमित करण्याच्या संबंधात इतर गोष्टींबरोबर पुरेशी नोंदीस म्हणून विद्यारात घेण्यात येईल आणि मान्यतात येईल.

भागधारकांनी ह्याची नोंद घ्यावी की आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणमध्ये हस्तांतरित करण्यात आलेला लाभांश (लाभांशांसह) तलस्थित शेअर (शेअर्स) हे दोन्हीही, ह्यामध्ये त्यावर ऊपजीत झालेले सर्व लाभ समाविष्ट, जर असल्यास, नियमांमध्ये विहित करण्यात आलेली प्रक्रिया पाठ पाडल्यानंतर भागधारक हा आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडून त्यांच्यावर परत दावा करू शकतो. ह्यासंबंधात कंपनीद्वारे कोणताही दावा करता येणार नाही.

वरीलबाबत काही प्रश्न असल्यास, भागधारक हे कंपनी निबंधक व शेअर हस्तांतरण एजन्ट्स, डेटा मॅटिव्हस थिन्कनेस लिमिटेड प्लॉट क्र. बी-५, पॉर्ट ब्लॉक लेन, एनआयडीसी, अथेरे (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९३, दूरध्वनी: ०२२-६६७९ २००९-६, फॅक्स नं.: ०२२-६६७९ २०१९, ईमेल: cginvestors@datamaticsbbpm.com, वेबसाइट: www.datamaticsbbpm.com ह्यांच्याशी संपर्क साधू शकतील.

सीजी पॉवर अँड इंडस्ट्रियल सोल्यूशन्स लिमिटेडसाठी
ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : ७ जुलै २०२०
अॅलेन फर्न्स
कंपनी सचिव आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी